

Sujana Universal Industries Limited Regd. & Corp. Office : 18, Nagarjuna Hills, Panjagutta, Hyderabad - 500 082.

T +91 40 2335 1882/85/87 F +91 40 2335 0766 E info.suil@sujana.com www.sujana.com

То

The Department of Corporate Services -CRD,	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,
BSE Ltd,	5 th Floor, Exchange Plaza,
P.J.Towers, Dalal Street,	Bandra (E),
MUMBAI – 400 001.	MUMBAI – 400 051
Scrip Code: 517224	Scrip Symbol: SUJANAUNI

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the Compliance Certificate under Regulation 40(9) of the Listing Regulations for the half year ended 30th September,2020 duly certified by a Practicing Company Secretary for filing.

Kindly take note and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

For Sujana Universal Industries Limited

G Srínivasa Raju Managing Director (A Company under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process, by NCLT order No. CP(IB)No. 186/09/HDB/2019)



D.No. 6-3-347/22/2, Flat No. 10, Ishwarya Nilayam, Dwarakpuri Colony, Panjagutta, Hyderbad - 500 082. Contact No. +91 9390340136 E-mail : anand.kasat@yahoo.co.in

CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 40(9) OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

I have examined all Share Transfer Deeds, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other documents relating to Sujana Universal Industries Limited, having its registered office at Plot No.18, Nagarjuna Hills, Punjagutta, Hyderabad-500082, maintained by Bigshare Services Private Limited, Mumbai, Registrars and Share transfer Agents of the Company pertaining to transfer of equity shares of the Company for the period from 01/04/2020 to 30/09/2020 for the purpose of issuing a Certificate as per Regulation 40(9) of the Listing Regulations and as per the Uniform Listing Agreement entered into by Sujana Universal Industries Limited with Stock Exchanges and based on the information provided by the Company, I hereby certify that the Company/RTA has not received any request during the said period for transfer, sub division, consolidation, renewal, exchange or endorsement of calls/allotment monies.



Anand Kumar C Kasat Practicing Company Secretary M No: 42078, CP No: 17420 UDIN: A042078B001498676

Date: 15/12/2020 Place: Hyderabad